APN#: 1320-33-213-011 RPTT: \$1,930-50

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 118589-KDJ
When Recorded Mail To:

Jennifer A. Stoffer 1651 West Minden Village Loop Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)
Same as Above

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1930.50 Rec:\$40.00 2020-952545

\$1,970.50 Pgs=3 **09/15/2020 10:57 AM**

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Kayla Jacobsen

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Philip David Dully and Patricia Gurza Dully, husband and wife as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Jennifer A. Stoffer, a married woman as her sole and separate property

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 91, as shown on the FINAL MAP PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT PD 04-008 HEYBOURNE MEADOWS (FKA THE RANCH AT GARDNERVILLE) PHASE IIC, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada on September 19, 2017, as Document No. 2017-904214, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 09/09/2020

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

Grant, bargain and date beed in ago 2
Philip David Dully Date Alien
STATE OF Nevada COUNTY OF Carson Cuty This instrument was acknowledged before me on
SS CONSON CITY
This instrument was acknowledged before me on
Sept. 10,2000.
By Philip David Dully and Patricia Gurza Dully.
Manie
Notary Public
STEPHANIE MUNOZ Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 19-5530-03 - Expires October 24, 2023

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

a) 1320-33-213-011

Assessors Parcel Number(s)

2310 S. Carson St, Suite 5A

City/State/Zip: Carson City, NV 89701
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

2.	Type of Property:		FOR REC	ORDERS OF	TIONAL	USE ONLY
۰.	a) ☐ Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:			1
	· —	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex				
	c) Condo/Twnhse	f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l				
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg g) ☐ Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	l			
	i) ☐ Other	II) LI WIOONE HOME		_	The same of the sa	\ \
						7
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of	Property:	\$495,000	0.00		
-		re Only (value of property)				
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$495,000			
	Real Property Transfer Ta	x Due:	\$1,930	1.50		
	* -			/ /		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		. < .	1		\ \
		emption per NRS 375.090, S	Section			
	b. Explain Reason f	or Exemption:	. "	///		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentag	a haing transferred: %	/ /	_/_/		
٥.						
	375.110, that the informat supported by documentati parties agree that disallow	and acknowledges, under prion provided is correct to the on if called upon to substant ance of any claimed exemple of the tax due plus interest	ne best of the stiate the infection, or othe	eir information ormation provi er determinatio	n and belief, ided herein.	, and can be . Furthermore, the
Pu,	rsuant to NRS 375.030, the	e Buver and Seller shall be	e iointly and	l severally lia	r ble for any	additional amoun
OW		Dayer and somer sman or	o journey was			
	nature	Λ	Capacity	6550	MILLI	
	nature		Capacity _			
0			- / - /			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Jennifer A. Stoffer			
	me: Dully		Addusass	1651 West	Minden Vil	lage I con
	dress: 1221 Hat Band (ourt	Address:	Minden	Minden An	rage Loop
Cit		Zip: 89410	City: State:	NV	Zip:	89423
Sta	nte: <u>NV</u>	Zip: 89410	State.	TAA	z.p.	07 (23
de	MPANY/PERSON REOU	ESTING RECORDING				
<u></u> _	(required if not the seller or b					
Pri	nt Name: eTRCo, LLC. On b		oany 1	Esc. #: <u>118589</u> -	<u>-KDJ</u>	
	dress: Carson Office					